1030000	17542
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	000018445390
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
	05/14/0301068014 **160.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) rtified Copies Certificates of Status	
pecial Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Name Availahliity	
Document Examinar Doc	
Updator Office, Use Only	
Updater Verifyer DCC	
Salas Alteriort DEC	

# JAY HILL

ţ

ATTORNEY AT LAW Post Office Box 516 Anna Maria, Florida 34216 Telephone (941) 778-4745 Facsimile (941) 778-5516

Also admitted in Ohio

WATS (800) 239-0371

111

 $\sim$ 

May 12, 2003

Honorable Glenda E. Hood, Secretary of State Registration Section Division of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: RTV PRODUCTIONS & ASSOCIATES, LLC; Articles of Organization

Dear Secretary Hood:

Please find enclosed herewith an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization of RTV PRODUCTIONS & ASSOCIATES, LLC and my check in the articles of \$160.00 representing filing fee for the Articles of Organization; Designation of Registered Agent; Certified Copy; and Certificate of Status. Will you kindly return a letter of acknowledgment and the Certified Copy of the Articles of Organization to me in the enclosed self addressed stamped envelope. If you have any questions with regard to this matter please call me at the above "800" number.

Thanking you in advance for your attention and cooperation in this matter;

Very truly yours,

Jay Hi

JH:mtf

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION of RTV PRODUCTIONS & ASSOCIATES, LLC

#### ARTICLE ONE NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is RTV PRODUCTIONS & ASSOCTATES, LLC.

#### ARTICLE TWO ADDRESS

The mailing address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is Post Office Box 516, Anna Maria, Florida 34216. The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 727 Key Royale Drive, Holmes Beach, Manatee County, Florida 34217.

## ARTICLE THREE

#### REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are: Jay Hill, 304 Hardin Avenue, Anna Maria, Manatee County, Florida 34216.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Dated: May 12, 2003

Signed: Ja , Regn tered Agent

ARTICLE FOUR MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one or more managers and is, therefor, a manager-managed company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned member has executed these Articles of Organization on May 12, 2003.

Valentijn Weijdom, Member